

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Communications Coordinator Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

FOR MMEDIATE RELEASE October 7, 2019

Contact: Jenny Tan, Communications Coordinator W: (530) 666-8042 • C: (530) 908-8170

Community Event at Grasslands Regional Park October 26

(Woodland, CA) – All are welcome to join the Yolo County Parks Division for a free community event on Saturday, October 26 from 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. at the Grasslands Regional Park, located at 30475 County Road 104, approximately three miles south of Davis. The park entrance is located on the east side of County Road 104 at the intersection of County Road 104 and Tremont Road.

This family-friendly event will have fun activities for all ages, including: archery equipment and instruction for all skill levels from the Yolo Bowmen Archery Club and Golden Empire Council Shooting Sports Committee; instructional flying of electric sailplanes with the Sacramento Valley Soaring Society; and delicious food available for purchase from Slider Nation Food Truck.

"We are excited to invite the community to Grasslands Regional Park and showcase the various recreational opportunities available," said General Services Director Kevin Yarris. "Many residents have never been to Grasslands Regional Park, so we hope this event will encourage the community to explore this beautiful park."

"The Parks Division is in the process of developing a new trail system and dog park at Grasslands Regional Park and is partnering with Yolo Basin Foundation to implement at vernal pool education program at the park," said Associate Parks Planner Jeff Anderson. "Both projects are expected to open to the public in Spring 2020, so we're excited to raise the interest and awareness of Grasslands Regional Park with this community event."

Parking and event activities are free unless otherwise noted. Please be aware that some navigation programs or apps may not accurately display the park location. For more information about this event, contact Jeff Anderson at: (530) 406-5038 or visit: www.yoloparks.org. Connect with the Yolo County Parks Division on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountyparks.

###

Attachment: Event flyer

GRASSLANDS REGIONAL PARK OPEN HOUSE SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2019 11:00AM-2:00PM



FREE COMMUNITY EVENT- OPEN HOUSE

The Yolo County Parks Division invites you to explore the various recreational opportunities available at Grasslands Regional Park. Come any time between 11am and 2pm. The Yolo Bowmen Archery Club and Golden Empire Council Shooting Sports Committee will provide archery instruction for all ages and skill levels. The Sacramento Valley Soaring Society will be flying electric sailplanes and will allow visitors to take the control and experience the thrill of flying. Bring a pair of binoculars and catch a glimpse of the many birds that frequent Grasslands Regional Park. Food will be available for purchase from Slider Nation Food Truck, so come hungry!

Event sponsored by Yolo County Parks
Division in partnership with: Yolo Bowmen
Archery Club; Golden Empire Council Shooting
Sports Committee; and Sacramento Valley
Soaring Society.



FREE

Explore Grasslands Regional Park-Fun activities for the entire family!

Archery instruction provided for all ages

Electric sailplane demonstrations and opportunities to take the controls

Delicious food available for purchase from Slider Nation Food Truck

GRASSLANDS REGIONAL PARK 30475 County Road 104 Davis, CA 95618

Please note that address may not accurately display the park location in some navigation programs. Grasslands Regional Park is located approximately three miles south of the City of Davis on County Road 104 at the intersection of County

yoloparks.org facebook.com/yolocountyparks